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From June 2025 € Orbus Dunedin | 0800 ORBUSDN (672 8736) | www.orc.govt.nz/orbusDN

18-Portobello to City
WEEKDAYS (F: FRIDAY ONLY)

SH vM
932 Harington Pt Rd - 7:07am - - - - 9:39am - - - - -
897 Harington Point Rd - 7:09am - - - - 9:41am - - - - -
Harington Point Rd, cnr Pipikaretu Rd - 7:10am - - - - 9:42am - - - - -
Harington Point Rd, cnr Tamatea Rd - 7:11am - - - - 9:43am - - - - -
Otakou Bus Shelter - 7:12am - - - - 9:44am - - - - -
Harington Point Rd, cnr Golf Course Rd - 7:14am - - - - 9:46am - - - - -
Tidewater Drive, cnr Harwood St - 7:16am - - - - 9:48am - - - - -
Kokomuka Ave, cnr Stepney Ave - 7:16am - - - - 9:48am - - - - -
Carnock Rd, cnr Stepney Ave - 7:18am - - - - 9:50am - - - - -
Harwood Scout Hall - 7:19am - - - - 9:51am - - - - -
238 Harington Pt Rd - 7:24am - - - - 9:56am - - - - -
2 Harington Pt Rd 6:57am  7:27am  7:47am  7:47am  8:27am  8:57am  9:59am 10:59am 11:59am 12:59pm 1:59pm  2:59pm
Portobello Rd, Nicholas St 6:58am  7:28am  7:48am  7:48am  8:28am  8:58am 10:00am 11:00am 12:00pom  1:00pm  2:00pm  3:00pm
Portobello Rd, Seaton Rd 6:59am  7:29am  7:49am  7:49am  8:29am  8:59am 10:0lam 11:0lam 12:01lpm 1:0lpm 2:01lpm 3:01pm
Portobello Rd, Edwards Bay 7:0lam  7:31lam  7:50am  7:51am  8:31am  9:0lam 10:02am 11:02am 12:02pm 1:02pm  2:02pm  3:02pm
Portobello Rd, Turnbulls Bay 7:03am  7:33am  7:52am  7:53am  8:33am  92:03am 10:04am 11:04am 12:04pm 1:04pm  2:04pm  3:04pm
Broad Bay 7:04am  7:34am  7:53am  7:54am  8:34am  9:04am 10:05am 11:05am 12:05pm 1:05pm  2:05pm  3:05pm
649 Portobello Rd 7:05am  7:35am  7:54am  7:55am  8:35am  9:05am 10:06am 11:06am 12:06pm  1:06pm 2:06pm  3:06pm
Portobello Rd, Luss Rd (Company Bay) 7:06am  7:36am  7:56am  7:56am  8:36am  9:06am 10:08am 11:08am 12:08pm  1:08pm  2:08pm  3:08pm
562 Portobello Rd 7:08am  7:38am  7:57am  7:58am  8:38am  9:08am 10:09am 11:09am 12:09pm 1:09om  2:09om  3:09pm
Company Bay 7:10am  7:40am  7:58am  8:00am  8:40am  9:10am 10:10am 11:10am 12:10pm  1:10pm  2:10pm  3:10pm
Portobello Rd, Dublin Bay 7:11lam  7:41lam  7:59am 8:0lam 8:41am 9:11lam 10:11am 11:11am 12:11pm 1:11lpm 2:11pm  3:11pm
Portobello Rd, Porterfield St 7:12am  7:42am  8:00am  8:02am  8:42am  9:12am 10:12am 11:12am 12:12pm  1:12pm  2:12pm  3:12pm
Macandrew Bay 7:13am  7:43am  8:0lam  8:03am  8:43am  9:13am 10:13am 11:13am 12:13pm  1:183pm  2:13pm  3:13pm
Portobello Rd, Marion St 7:15am  7:45am  8:02am  8:05am  8:45am  9:15am 10:14am 11:14am 12:14pm 1:14pm  2:14pm  3:14pm
431 Portobello Rd 7:16am  7:46am  8:03am  8:06am  8:46am  9:16am 10:15am 11:15am 12:15pm 1:15om  2:15pm  3:15pm
Portobello Rd, cnr St Ronans Rd 7:17am  7:47am  8:04am  8:07am  8:47am  9:17am 10:16am 11:16am 12:16pm  1:16pm  2:16pm  3:16pm
Portobello Rd, Proctor Rd 7:21am  7:51am  8:06am 8:11am  8:51am  9:21am 10:18am 11:18am 12:18pm  1:18pm  2:18pm  3:18pm
Portobello Rd, Doon St 7:23am  7:53am  8:08am  8:13am  8:53am  9:23am 10:20am 11:20am 12:20pm  1:20pm  2:20pm  3:20pm
Portobello Rd, Glengyle St 7:24am  7:54am  8:09am  8:14am  8:54am  9:24am 10:21am 11:21am 12:21pm 1:21pm  2:21pm  3:21pm
Midland Street, Edgar Centre 7:25am  7:55am  8:10am - 8:55am  9:25am 10:22am 11:22am 12:22pm 1:22pm  2:22pm  3:22pm
192 Musselburgh Rise - - - 8:18am - - - - - - - -
140 Musselburgh Rise - - - 8:20am - - - - - - - -

84 Musselburgh Rise - - - 8:21am - - - - - - - -



Dunedin Bus Timetable

From June 2025
42 Musselburgh Rise
559 Andersons Bay Rd
521 Andersons Bay Rd
1Macandrew Rd
King Edward St, 203
King Edward St, 101
19 King Edward St
Princes St, opp. The Oval
Princes St, Go Bus Depot
Princes St, cnr Manor PI
462 Princes St
268 Princes St
28 State Highway One
Cumberland St, outside Countdown
Bus Hub Stop G

932 Harington Pt Rd

897 Harington Point Rd

Harington Point Rd, cnr Pipikaretu Rd
Harington Point Rd, cnr Tamatea Rd
Otakou Bus Shelter

Harington Point Rd, cnr Golf Course Rd
Tidewater Drive, cnr Harwood St
Kokomuka Ave, cnr Stepney Ave
Carnock Rd, cnr Stepney Ave
Harwood Scout Hall

238 Harington Pt Rd

2 Harington Pt Rd

Portobello Rd, Nicholas St

Portobello Rd, Seaton Rd

Portobello Rd, Edwards Bay
Portobello Rd, Turnbulls Bay

Broad Bay

649 Portobello Rd

Portobello Rd, Luss Rd (Company Bay)
562 Portobello Rd

Company Bay

7:26am
7:26am
7:27am
7:27am
7:28am
7:29am
7:32am
7:32am
7:33am
7:34am
7:35am
7:37am

3:39pm
3:41pm
3:42pm
3:43pm
3:44pm
3:46pm
3:48pm
3:48pm
3:50pm
3:51pm
3:56pm
3:59pm
4:00pm
4:01pm
4:03pm
4:05pm
4:06pm
4:07pm
4:08pm
4:10pm
4:12pm

7:55am
7:55am
7:56am
7:57am
7:58am
7:59am
8:02am
8:02am
8:03am
8:04am
8:05am
8:07am

4:27pm
4:28pm
4:29pm
4:31pm
4:33pm
4:34pm
4:35pm
4:36pm
4:38pm
4:40pm

8:11am
8:11am
8:12am
8:12am
8:12am
8:13am
8:17am
8:17am
8:18am
8:19am
8:20am
8:22am

4:57pm
4:58pm
4:59pm
5:01pm
5:03pm
5:04pm
5:05pm
5:06pm
5:08pm
5:10pm

The times listed are a guide.
Exact timing depends on traffic flow and number of pick-ups/drop-offs.

€ Orbus Dunedin | 0800 ORBUSDN (672 8736) | www.orc.govt.nz/orbusDN

8:22am
8:23am
8:24am
8:24am
8:24am
8:25am
8:26am
8:27am
8:27am
8:29am
8:30am
8:32am
8:34am
8:35am
8:37am

5:27pm
5:28pm
5:29pm
5:31pm
5:33pm
5:34pm
5:35pm
5:36pm
5:38pm
5:40pm

8:56am
8:56am
8:57am
8:57am
8:58am
8:59am
9:02am
9:02am
9:08am
9:04am
9:05am
9:07am

5:57pm
5:58pm
5:59pm
6:01pm
6:03pm
6:04pm
6:05pm
6:06pm
6:08pm
6:10pm

9:26am
9:26am
9:27am
9:27am
9:28am
9:29am
9:32am
9:32am
9:33am
9:34am
9:35am
9:37am

6:39pm
6:41pm
6:42pm
6:43pm
6:44pm
6:46pm
6:48pm
6:48pm
6:50pm
6:51pm
6:56pm
6:59pm
7:00pm
7:01pm
7:02pm
7:04pm
7:05pm
7:06pm
7:08pm
7:09pm
7:10pm

10:22am
10:22am
10:23am
10:23am
10:24am
10:25am
10:29am
10:29am
10:30am
10:31am
10:32am
10:34am

7:20pm
7:21pm
7:22pm
7:23pm
7:25pm
7:26pm
7:27pm
7:29pm
7:30pm
7:31pm

11:23am
11:23am
11:24am
11:24am
11:24am
11:25am
11:29am
11:29am
11:30am
11:31am
11:32am
11:34am

8:20pm
8:21pm
8:22pm
8:23pm
8:25pm
8:26pm
8:27pm
8:29pm
8:30pm
8:31pm

12:23pm  1:23pm  2:23pm
12:23pm  1:23pm  2:23pm
12:24pm  1:24pm  2:24pm
12:24pm 1:24pm  2:24pm
12:24pm 1:24pm  2:24pm
12:25pm  1:25pm  2:25pm
12:29pm  1:29pm  2:29pm
12:29pm  1:29pom  2:29pm
12:30pm  1:30pm  2:30pm
12:31pm 1:31pm  2:31pm
12:32pm  1:32pm  2:32pm
12:34pm  1:34pm  2:34pm

9:20pm F 10:20pm F 11:20pm
9:21pm F10:21pm F 11:21pm
9:22pm F 10:22pm F 11:22pm
9:23pm F 10:23pm F 11:23pm
9:25pm F 10:25pm F 11:25pm
9:26pm F 10:26pm F 11:26pm
9:27pm F 10:27pm F 11:27pm
9:29pm F 10:29pm F 11:29pm
9:30pm F 10:30pm F 11:30pm
9:31pm F10:31pm F 11:31pm

Brought to you by

@ Please signal " Otago l
driver at stop = | Regiona
=~ Council

3:23pm
3:23pm
3:24pm
3:24pm
3:24pm
3:25pm
3:29pm
3:29pm
3:30pm
3:31pm
3:32pm
3:34pm
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From June 2025 € Orbus Dunedin | 0800 ORBUSDN (672 8736) | www.orc.govt.nz/orbusDN Council
Portobello Rd, Dublin Bay 4:13pm  4:41pm 5:11pm 5:41pm 6:11pm 7:11pm  7:32pm  8:32pm  9:32pm F 10:32pm F 11:32pm
Portobello Rd, Porterfield St 4:14pm  4:42pm  5:12pm  5:42pm  6:12pm  7:12pm  7:33pm  8:33pm  9:33pm F 10:33pm F 11:33pm
Macandrew Bay 4:15pm  4:43pm  5:183pm  5:43pm  6:13pm  7:13pm  7:34pm  8:34pm  9:34pm F 10:34pm F 11:34pm
Portobello Rd, Marion St 4:17pm  4:45pm  5:15pm  5:45pm  6:15pm  7:14pm  7:35pm  8:35pm  9:35pm F 10:35pm F 11:35pm
431 Portobello Rd 4:18pm  4:46pm  5:16pm  5:46pm  6:16pm  7:15pm  7:36pm  8:36pm  9:36pm F 10:36pm F 11:36pm
Portobello Rd, cnr St Ronans Rd 4:19pm  4:47pm  5:17pm  5:47pm  6:17pm  7:16pm  7:37pm  8:37pm  9:37pm F 10:37pm F 11:37pm
Portobello Rd, Proctor Rd 4:23pm  4:51pm  5:21pm  5:51pm 6:21pm  7:18pm  7:39pm  8:39pm  9:39pm F 10:39pm F 11:39pm
Portobello Rd, Doon St 4:25pm  4:53pm  5:283pm  5:53pm  6:23pm  7:20pm  7:41pm  8:41pm  9:41pm F 10:41pm F 11:41pm
Portobello Rd, Glengyle St 4:26pm  4:54pm  5:24pm  5:54pm  6:24pm  7:21pm  7:42pm  8:42pm  9:42pm F 10:42pm F 11:42pm
Midland Street, Edgar Centre 4:27pm  4:55pm  5:25pm  5:55pm  6:25pm  7:22pm  7:43pm  8:43pm  9:43pm F 10:43pm F 11:43pm

192 Musselburgh Rise - - - - - - - - - - -
140 Musselburgh Rise - - - - - - - - - - -
84 Musselburgh Rise - - - - - - - - - - -
42 Musselburgh Rise - - - - - - - - - - _
559 Andersons Bay Rd - - - - - - - - - - -
521 Andersons Bay Rd - - - - - - - - - - -

1Macandrew Rd 4:27pm  4:56pm  5:26pm  5:56pm  6:26pm  7:22pm  7:44pm  8:44pm  9:44pm F 10:44pm F 11:44pm
King Edward St, 203 4:27pm  4:56pm  5:26pm  5:56pm  6:26pm  7:22pm  7:44pm  8:44pm  9:44pm F 10:44pm F 11:44pm
King Edward St, 101 4:28pm  4:57pm  5:27pm  5:57pm  6:27pm  7:23pm  7:45pm  8:45pm  9:45pm F 10:45pm F 11:45pm
19 King Edward St 4:29pm  4:57pm  5:27pm  5:57pm  6:27pm  7:23pm  7:45pm  8:45pm  9:45pm F 10:45pm F 11:45pm
Princes St, opp. The Oval 4:30pm  4:58pm  5:28pm  5:58pm  6:28pm  7:24pm  7:45pm  8:45pm  9:45pm F 10:45pm F 11:45pm
Princes St, Go Bus Depot 4:31pm  4:59pm  5:29om  5:59pm  6:29pm  7:25pm  7:46pm  8:46pm  9:46pm F 10:46pm F 11:46pm
Princes St, cnr Manor PI 4:34pm  5:02pm  5:32pm  6:02pm  6:32pm  7:29pm  7:50pm  8:50pm  9:50pm F 10:50pm F 11:50pm
462 Princes St 4:34pm  5:02pm  5:32pm  6:02pm  6:32pm  7:29pm  7:50pm  8:50pm  9:50pm F 10:50pm F 11:50pm
268 Princes St 4:35pm  5:03pm  5:33pm  6:03pm  6:33pm  7:30pm  7:51pm  8:51pm  9:51pm F10:51pm F 11:51pm
28 State Highway One 4:36pm  5:04pm  5:34pm  6:04pm  6:34pm  7:31pm  7:52pm  8:52pm  9:52pm F 10:52pm F 11:52pm
Cumberland St, outside Countdown 4:37pm  5:05pm  5:35pm  6:05pm  6:35pm  7:32pm  7:53pm  8:53pm  9:53pm F 10:53pm F 11:53pm
Bus Hub Stop G 4:39pm  5:07om  5:37pm  6:07pm  6:37pm  7:34pm  7:55pm  8:55pm  9:55pm F 10:55pm F 11:55pm
SATURDAY

932 Harington Pt Rd 7:39am - 9:39am - - - - 2:39pm - - - 6:39pm - - - -
897 Harington Point
Rd 7:41am - 9:41am - - - - 2:41pm - - - 6:41pm - - - -
Harington Point Rd,
cnr Pipikaretu Rd 7:42am - 9:42am - - - - 2:42pm - - - 6:42pm - - - -
Harington Point Rd,

7:43am - 9:43am - - - - 2:43pm - - - 6:43pm - - - -

cnr Tamatea Rd
Otakou Bus Shelter 7:44am - 9:44am - - - - 2:44pm - - - 6:44pm - - - -



Dunedin Bus Timetable

From June 2025

Harington Point Rd,
cnr Golf Course Rd
Tidewater Drive, cnr
Harwood St
Kokomuka Ave, cnr
Stepney Ave
Carnock Rd, cnr
Stepney Ave
Harwood Scout Hall
238 Harington Pt Rd
2 Harington Pt Rd
Portobello Rd,
Nicholas St
Portobello Rd,
Seaton Rd
Portobello Rd,
Edwards Bay
Portobello Rd,
Turnbulls Bay
Broad Bay

649 Portobello Rd
Portobello Rd, Luss
Rd (Company Bay)
562 Portobello Rd
Company Bay
Portobello Rd,
Dublin Bay
Portobello Rd,
Porterfield St
Macandrew Bay
Portobello Rd,
Marion St

431 Portobello Rd
Portobello Rd, cnr St
Ronans Rd
Portobello Rd,
Proctor Rd
Portobello Rd, Doon
St

7:46am

7:48am

7:48am

7:50am

7:51am
7:56am
7:59am

8:00am

8:01lam

8:02am

8:04am

8:05am
8:06am

8:08am

8:09am
8:10am

8:11am

8:12am

8:13am

8:14am

8:15am

8:16am

8:18am

8:20am

8:59am

9:00am

9:01lam

9:02am

9:04am

9:05am
9:06am

9:08am

9:09am
9:10am

9:11am

9:12am

9:13am

9:14am

9:15am

9:16am

9:18am

9:20am

9:46am

9:48am

9:48am

9:50am

9:51am
9:56am
9:59am

10:00am

10:01lam

10:02am

10:04am

10:05am
10:06am

10:08am

10:09am
10:10am

10:11am

10:12am

10:13am

10:14am

10:15am

10:16am

10:18am

10:20am

10:59am

11:00am

11:01am

11:02am

11:04am

11:05am
11:06am

11:08am

11:09am
11:10am

11:11am

11:12am

11:13am

11:14am

11:15am

11:16am

11:18am

11:20am

11:59am

12:00pm

12:01pm

12:02pm

12:04pm

12:05pm
12:06pm

12:08pm

12:09pm
12:10pm

12:11pm

12:12pm
12:13pm
12:14pm
12:15pm

12:16pm

12:18pm

12:20pm

The times listed are a guide.
Exact timing depends on traffic flow and number of pick-ups/drop-offs.

€ Orbus Dunedin | 0800 ORBUSDN (672 8736) | www.orc.govt.nz/orbusDN

12:59pm

1:00pm

1:01pm

1:02pm

1:04pm

1:05pm
1:06pm

1:08pm

1:09pm
1:10pm

1:11pm

1:12pm
1:13pm
1:14pm
1:15pm

1:16pm

1:18pm

1:20pm

1:59pm

2:00pm

2:01pm

2:02pm

2:04pm

2:05pm
2:06pm

2:08pm

2:09pm
2:10pm

2:11pm

2:12pm
2:13pm
2:14pm
2:15pm

2:16pm

2:18pm

2:20pm

2:46pm

2:48pm

2:48pm

2:50pm

2:51pm
2:56pm
2:59pm

3:00pm

3:01pm

3:02pm

3:04pm

3:05pm
3:06pm

3:08pm

3:09pm
3:10pm

3:11pm

3:12pm
3:13pm
3:14pm
3:15pm

3:16pm

3:18pm

3:20pm

3:59pm

4:00pm

4:01pm

4:02pm

4:04pm

4:05pm
4:06pm

4:08pm

4:09pm
4:10pm

4:11pm

4:12pm
4:13pm
4:14pm
4:15pm

4:16pm

4:18pm

4:20pm

4:59pm

5:00pm

5:01pm

5:02pm

5:04pm

5:05pm
5:06pm

5:08pm

5:09pm
5:10pm

5:11pm

5:12pm
5:13pm
5:14pm
5:15pm

5:16pm

5:18pm

5:20pm

5:59pm

6:00pm

6:01pm

6:02pm

6:04pm

6:05pm
6:06pm

6:08pm

6:09pm
6:10pm

6:11pm

6:12pm
6:13pm
6:14pm
6:15pm

6:16pm

6:18pm

6:20pm

6:46pm

6:48pm

6:48pm

6:50pm

6:51pm
6:56pm
6:59pm

7:00pm

7:01pm

7:02pm

7:04pm

7:05pm
7:06pm

7:08pm

7:09pm
7:10pm

7:11pm

7:12pm
7:13pm
7:14pm
7:15pm

7:16pm

7:18pm

7:20pm

7:20pm

7:21pm

7:22pm

7:23pm

7:25pm

7:26pm
7:27pm

7:29pm

7:30pm
7:31pm

7:32pm

7:33pm
7:34pm
7:35pm
7:36pm

7:37pm

7:39pm

7:41pm

4

Please signal
driver at stop

8:20pm

8:21pm

8:22pm

8:23pm

8:25pm

8:26pm
8:27pm

8:29pm

8:30pm
8:31pm

8:32pm

8:33pm
8:34pm
8:35pm
8:36pm

8:37pm

8:39pm

8:41pm

Brought to you by

9:20pm

9:21pm

9:22pm

9:23pm

9:25pm

9:26pm
9:27pm

9:29pm

9:30pm
9:31pm

9:32pm

9:33pm
9:34pm
9:35pm
9:36pm

9:37pm

9:39pm

9:41pm

2

Otago
Council

10:20pm

10:21pm

10:22pm

10:23pm

10:25pm

10:26pm
10:27pm

10:29pm

10:30pm
10:31pm

10:32pm

10:33pm
10:34pm
10:35pm
10:36pm

10:37pm

10:39pm

10:41pm

Regional

11:20pm

11:21pm

11:22pm

11:23pm

11:25pm

11:26pm
11:27pm

11:2%9pm

11:30pm
11:31pm

11:32pm

11:33pm
11:34pm
11:35pm
11:36pm

11:37pm

11:39pm

11:41pm



Dunedin Bus Timetable

From June 2025
Portobello Rd, 8:21
Glengyle St esam
Midland Street,
8:22am
Edgar Centre
1Macandrew Rd 8:22am
King Edward St, 203 8:22am
King Edward St, 101 8:23am
19 King Edward St 8:23am
Princes St, opp. The
PP 8:24am
Oval
Princes St, Go Bus
8:25am
Depot
Princes St, cnr
8:29am
Manor PI
462 Princes St 8:29am
268 Princes St 8:30am
28 State Highwa
9 Y 8:31am
One
Cumberland St, 8:32
outside Countdown eam
Bus Hub Stop G 8:34am

932 Harington Pt Rd

897 Harington Point Rd

9:21am

9:22am

9:23am
9:23am
9:24am
9:24am

9:24am

9:25am

9:29am

9:29am
9:30am

9:31am

9:32am

9:34am

Harington Point Rd, cnr Pipikaretu Rd

Harington Point Rd, cnr Tamatea Rd

Otakou Bus Shelter

Harington Point Rd, cnr Golf Course Rd

Tidewater Drive, cnr Harwood St

Kokomuka Ave, cnr Stepney Ave

Carnock Rd, cnr Stepney Ave

Harwood Scout Hall
238 Harington Pt Rd
2 Harington Pt Rd

Portobello Rd, Nicholas St
Portobello Rd, Seaton Rd
Portobello Rd, Edwards Bay
Portobello Rd, Turnbulls Bay

10:21am

10:22am

10:22am
10:22am
10:23am
10:23am

10:24am

10:25am

10:29am

10:29am
10:30am

10:31am

10:32am

10:34am

7:39am
7:41am
7:42am
7:43am
7:44am
7:46am
7:48am
7:48am
7:50am
7:51am
7:56am
7:59am
8:00am
8:01lam
8:02am
8:04am

The times listed are a guide.
Exact timing depends on traffic flow and number of pick-ups/drop-offs.

€ Orbus Dunedin | 0800 ORBUSDN (672 8736) | www.orc.govt.nz/orbusDN

11:21am 12:21pm  1:21pm  2:21pm  3:21pm  4:21pm  5:21pm
11:22am 12:22pm 1:22pm  2:22pm  3:22pm  4:22pm  5:22pm
11:23am  12:23pm  1:23pm  2:23pm  3:22pm  4:23pm  5:23pm
11:23am  12:23pm  1:23pm  2:23pm  3:22pm  4:23pm  5:23pm
11:24am 12:24pm  1:24pm  2:24pm  3:23pm  4:24pm  5:24pm
11:24am 12:24pm 1:24pm  2:24pm  3:23pm  4:24pm  5:24pm
11:24am 12:24pm 1:24pm  2:24pm  3:24pm  4:24pm  5:24pm
11:25am  12:25pm  1:25pm  2:25pm  3:25pm  4:25pm  5:25pm
11:29am  12:29pm  1:29pm  2:29pm  3:29pm  4:29pm  5:29pm
11:29am  12:29pm  1:29pm  2:29pm  3:29pm  4:29pm  5:29pm
11:30am 12:30pm  1:30pm  2:30pm  3:30pm  4:30pm  5:30pm
11:31am 12:31pm 1:31pm  2:31pm  3:31pm 4:31pm 5:31pm
11:32am 12:32pm 1:32pm  2:32pm  3:32pm  4:32pm  5:32pm
11:34am 12:34pm 1:34pm  2:34pm  3:34pm  4:34pm  5:34pm
SUNDAYS AND PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

- 9:39am - - - - 2:39pm

- 9:41am - - - - 2:41pm

- 9:42am - - - - 2:42pm

- 9:43am - - - - 2:43pm

- 9:44am - - - - 2:44pm

- 9:46am - - - - 2:46pm

- 9:48am - - - - 2:48pm

- 9:48am - - - - 2:48pm

- 9:50am - - - - 2:50pm

- 9:51am - - - - 2:51pm

- 9:56am - - - - 2:56pm

8:59am  9:59am 10:59am 11:59am 12:59pm 1:59om  2:59pm

9:00am 10:00am 11:00am 12:00om  1:00pom  2:00pm  3:00pm

9:0lam 10:0lam 11:0lam 12:01pm 1:01lpm 2:01pm 3:01pm

9:02am 10:02am 11:02am 12:02pm  1:02pm  2:02pm  3:02pm

9:04am 10:04am 11:04am 12:04pm 1:04pm  2:04pm  3:04pm

6:21pm

6:22pm

6:23pm
6:23pm
6:24pm
6:24pm

6:24pm

6:25pm

6:29pm

6:29pm
6:30pm

6:31pm

6:32pm

6:34pm

3:59pm
4:00pm
4:01pm
4:02pm
4:04pm

7:21pm

7:22pm

7:22pm
7:22pm
7:23pm
7:23pm

7:24pm

7:25pm

7:29pm

7:29pm
7:30pm

7:31pm

7:32pm

7:34pm

4:59pm
5:00pm
5:01pm
5:02pm
5:04pm

7:42pm

7:43pm

7:44pm
7:44pm
7:45pm
7:45pm

7:45pm

7:46pm

7:50pm

7:50pm
7:51pm

7:52pm

7:53pm

7:55pm

5:59pm
6:00pm
6:01pm
6:02pm
6:04pm

@ Please signal
driver at stop

8:42pm

8:43pm

8:44pm
8:44pm
8:45pm
8:45pm

8:45pm

8:46pm

8:50pm

8:50pm
8:51pm

8:52pm

8:53pm

8:55pm

6:39pm
6:41pm
6:42pm
6:43pm
6:44pm
6:46pm
6:48pm
6:48pm
6:50pm
6:51pm
6:56pm
6:59pm
7:00pm
7:01pm
7:02pm
7:04pm

Brought to you by

\

" Otago

Regional

=~ Council
9:42pm 10:42pm 11:42pm

9:43pm

9:44pm
9:44pm
9:45pm
9:45pm

9:45pm

9:46pm

9:50pm

9:50pm
9:51pm

9:52pm

9:53pm

9:55pm

7:20pm
7:21pm
7:22pm
7:23pm
7:25pm

10:43pm

10:44pm
10:44pm
10:45pm
10:45pm

10:45pm

10:46pm

10:50pm

10:50pm
10:51pm

10:52pm

10:53pm

10:55pm

8:20pm
8:21pm
8:22pm
8:23pm
8:25pm

11:43pm

11:44pm
11:44pm
11:45pm
11:45pm

11:45pm

11:46pm

11:50pm

11:50pm
11:51pm

11:52pm

11:53pm

11:55pm



Dunedin Bus Timetable

From June 2025
Broad Bay
649 Portobello Rd

Portobello Rd, Luss Rd (Company Bay)

562 Portobello Rd
Company Bay

Portobello Rd, Dublin Bay
Portobello Rd, Porterfield St
Macandrew Bay

Portobello Rd, Marion St
431 Portobello Rd
Portobello Rd, cnr St Ronans Rd
Portobello Rd, Proctor Rd
Portobello Rd, Doon St
Portobello Rd, Glengyle St
Midland Street, Edgar Centre
1Macandrew Rd

King Edward St, 203

King Edward St, 101

19 King Edward St

Princes St, opp. The Oval
Princes St, Go Bus Depot
Princes St, cnr Manor PI
462 Princes St

268 Princes St

28 State Highway One

Cumberland St, outside Countdown

Bus Hub Stop G

The times listed are a guide.
Exact timing depends on traffic flow and number of pick-ups/drop-offs.

€ Orbus Dunedin | 0800 ORBUSDN (672 8736) | www.orc.govt.nz/orbusDN

SH: School holidays and weekends only  vM: via Musselburgh (School days only)

18/ City to Portobello

Bus Hub Stop G

265 Princes St

449 Princes St

575 Princes St
Princes St, The Oval

@ Please signal
driver at stop

8:05am  9:05am 10:05am 11:05am 12:05pm  1:05pm  2:05pm  3:05pm  4:05pm  5:05pm  6:05pm  7:05pm  7:26pm
8:06am  9:06am 10:06am 11:06am 12:06pm  1:06pm  2:06pm  3:06pm  4:06pm 5:06pm 6:06pm  7:06pm 7:27pm
8:08am  9:08am 10:08am 11:08am 12:08pm  1:08pm  2:08pm  3:08pm  4:08pm  5:08pm  6:08pm  7:08pm = 7:29pm
8:09am  9:09am 10:09am 11:09am 12:09pm  1:09pm  2:09pm  3:09om  4:09pm  5:09pm  6:09om  7:09pm  7:30pm
8:10am  92:10am 10:10am 11:10am 12:10pm 1:10pm 2:10pm  3:10pm  4:10pm  5:10pm  6:10pm  7:10pm  7:31pm
8:11lam 9:11am 10:11am 11:11am 12:11pm 1:11pm 2:11pm 3:11pm 4:11pm 5:11pm 6:11pm  7:11pm  7:32pm
8:12am  9:12am 10:12am 11:12am 12:12pm  1:12pm  2:12pm  3:12pm  4:12pm  5:12pm  6:12pm  7:12pm  7:33pm
8:183am  9:13am 10:13am 11:13am 12:13pm  1:13pm  2:13pm  3:13pm  4:13pm  5:13pm  6:13pm  7:13pm  7:34pm
8:14am  9:14am 10:14am 11:14am 12:14pm 1:14pm  2:14pm  3:14pm  4:14pm  5:14pm  6:14pm  7:14pm  7:35pm
8:15am  92:15am 10:15am 11:15am 12:15pm 1:15om 2:15pm  3:15pm  4:15pm  5:15pm  6:15pm  7:15pm  7:36pm
8:16am  9:16am 10:16am 11:16am 12:16pm 1:16pm 2:16pm  3:16pm 4:16pm  5:16pm  6:16pm  7:16pm  7:37pm
8:18am  9:18am 10:18am 11:18am 12:18pm  1:18pm  2:18pm  3:18pm  4:18pm  5:18pm  6:18pm  7:18pm  7:39pm
8:20am  9:20am  10:20am  11:20am 12:20pm  1:20pm  2:20pm  3:20pm  4:20pm  5:20pm  6:20pom  7:20pm  7:41pm
8:21am  9:21am 10:21am 11:21am 12:21pm 1:21pm  2:21pm  3:21pm  4:21pm  5:21pm  6:21pm  7:21pm  7:42pm
8:22am  9:22am  10:22am  11:22am  12:22pm 1:22pm  2:22pm  3:22pm  4:22pm  5:22pm  6:22pm  7:22pm  7:43pm
8:22am  9:23am  10:22am 11:23am 12:23pm  1:23pm  2:23pm  3:22pm  4:23pm  5:283pm  6:23pm  7:22pm  7:44pm
8:22am  9:23am  10:22am 11:23am 12:23pm  1:23pm  2:23pm  3:22pm  4:23pm  5:28pm  6:23pm  7:22pm  7:44pm
8:283am  9:24am 10:23am  11:24am 12:24pm  1:24pm  2:24pm  3:23pm  4:24pm  5:24pm  6:24pm  7:23pm  7:45pm
8:23am  9:24am 10:23am 11:24am 12:24pm 1:24pm  2:24pm  3:23pm  4:24pm  5:24pm  6:24pm  7:23pm  7:45pm
8:24am  9:24am 10:24am 11:24am 12:24pm 1:24pm  2:24pm  3:24pm  4:24pm  5:24pm  6:24pm  7:24pm  7:45pm
8:25am  9:25am  10:25am 11:25am 12:25pm  1:25pm  2:25pm  3:25pm  4:25pm  5:25pm  6:25pm  7:25pm  7:46pm
8:29am  9:29am 10:29am 11:29am 12:29pm  1:29pm  2:29pm  3:29pm  4:29pm  5:29pm  6:29pm  7:29pm  7:50pm
8:29am  9:29am  10:29am  11:29am 12:29pm  1:29pm  2:29pm  3:29pm  4:29pm  5:29pm  6:29pm  7:29pm  7:50pm
8:30am  9:30am 10:30am 11:30am 12:30pm 1:30pm  2:30pm  3:30pm  4:30pm  5:30pm  6:30pm  7:30pm  7:51pm
8:31lam  9:31am 10:31am 11:31am 12:31pm 1:31pm 2:31pm 3:31pm 4:31pm 5:31pm 6:31pm 7:31pm  7:52pm
8:32am  9:32am 10:32am 11:32am 12:32pm  1:32pm  2:32pm  3:32pm  4:32pm  5:32pm  6:32pm  7:32pm  7:53pm
8:34am  9:34am 10:34am 11:34am 12:34pm  1:34pm  2:34pm  3:34pm  4:34pm  5:34pm  6:34pm  7:34pm  7:55pm
WEEKDAYS (F: FRIDAY ONLY)

SH vM
7:38am  8:08am  8:38am  9:08am  9:38am 10:38am 11:38am 12:38pm  1:38pm  2:38pm  3:08pm  3:08pm
7:45am  8:15am  8:43am  9:13am  9:43am 10:43am 11:43am 12:43pm  1:43pm  2:43pm  3:13pm  3:15pm
7:47am  8:17am  8:45am  9:15am  9:45am 10:45am 11:45am 12:45pm  1:45pm  2:45pm  3:15pm  3:17pm
7:48am  8:18am  8:46am  9:16am  9:46am 10:46am 11:46am 12:46pm  1:46pm  2:46pm  3:16pm  3:18pm
7:49am  8:19am  8:47am  9:17am  9:47am 10:47am 11:47am 12:47pm 1:47om  2:47pm  3:17pm  3:20pm

Brought to you by
Otago
Regional

% Council

8:26pm

8:27pm
8:29pm
8:30pm
8:31pm
8:32pm
8:33pm
8:34pm
8:35pm
8:36pm
8:37pm
8:39pm
8:41pm
8:42pm
8:43pm
8:44pm
8:44pm
8:45pm
8:45pm
8:45pm
8:46pm
8:50pm
8:50pm
8:51pm
8:52pm
8:53pm
8:55pm



o . The times listed are a guide. Brought to you by
D u n ed I n B u s T I m eta b I e Exact timing depends on traffic flow and number of pick-ups/drop-offs. Please signal Otago

@ driver at stop Regional
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From June 2025 € Orbus Dunedin | 0800 ORBUSDN (672 8736) | www.orc.govt.nz/orbusDN Council

Princes St, Jean McLean Pavillion 7:50am  8:20am  8:47am  9:17am  9:47am 10:47am 11:47am 12:47pm  1:47pm  2:47pm  3:17pm  3:21pm
20 King Edward St 7:51am  8:21am  8:48am  9:18am  9:48am 10:48am 11:48am 12:48pm  1:48pm  2:48pm  3:18pm  3:22pm
134 King Edward St 7:52am  8:22am  8:49am  9:19am  9:49am 10:49am 11:49am 12:49pm  1:49pm  2:49pm  3:19pm  3:23pm
250 King Edward St 7:53am  8:23am  8:50am  9:20am  9:50am 10:50am 11:50am 12:50pm 1:50pm  2:50pm  3:20om  3:24pm
St Patrick's Basilica 7:54am  8:24am  8:51am  9:21am  92:51am 10:51am 11:51am 12:51pm  1:51pm  2:51pm  3:21pm  3:25pm
Midland St, cnr Portsmouth Drive 7:56am  8:26am  8:53am  9:23am  9:53am 10:53am 11:53am 12:53pm  1:53pm  2:53pm  3:23pm -

486 Andersons Bay Rd - - - - - - - - - - - 3:27pm
1Musselburgh Rise - - - - - - - - - - - 3:28pm
Musselburgh Rise - - - - - - - - - - - 3:30pm
79 Musselburgh Rise - - - - - - - - - - - 3:31pm
141 Musselburgh Rise - - - - - - - - - - - 3:32pm
195 Musselburgh Rise - - - - - - - - - - - 3:34pm
Portobello Rd, Glengyle St 7:59am  8:29am  8:56am = 9:26am  9:56am 10:56am 11:56am 12:56pm  1:56pm  2:56pm  3:26pm  3:38pm
Portobello Rd, Doon St 8:00am  8:30am  8:57am  9:27am  9:57am 10:57am 11:57am 12:57pm  1:57pm  2:57pm  3:27pm  3:39pm
Portobello Rd, 275, cnr Irvine Rd 8:0lam  8:3lam  8:58am  9:28am  92:58am 10:58am 11:58am 12:58pm  1:58pm  2:58pm  3:28pm  3:40pm
Portobello Rd, Challis Point 8:02am  8:32am  8:59am  9:29am  9:59am 10:59am 11:59am 12:59pom  1:59pm  2:59pm  3:29pom  3:41pm
352 Portobello Rd 8:02am  8:32am  8:59am  9:29am  9:59am 10:59am 11:59am 12:59pom  1:59pm  2:59pm  3:29pom  3:41pm
Portobello Rd, Rosehill Rd 8:083am  8:33am  9:00am  9:30am 10:00am 11:00am 12:00om  1:00pom  2:00om  3:00om  3:30pm  3:42pm
430 Potrobello Rd 8:04am  8:34am  9:00am  9:30am 10:00am 11:00am 12:00pm 1:00om  2:00om  3:000m  3:30pm  3:43pm
Portobello Rd, Marion St 8:04am  8:34am  9:.0lam  9:31am 10:0lam 11:0lam 12:01pm 1:0lpm 2:0lpm  3:01pm 3:31pm  3:43pm
Macandrew Bay 8:05am  8:35am  9:0lam  9:31am 10:0lam 11:0lam 12:01pm 1:01pm 2:0lpm 3:0lpm 3:31pm 3:44pm
Portobello Rd, Porterfield St 8:05am  8:35am  9:02am  9:32am 10:02am 11:02am 12:02pm  1:02pm  2:02pm  3:02pm  3:32pm  3:44pm
Portobello Rd, Dublin Bay 8:06am  8:36am  9:03am  9:33am 10:03am 11:03am 12:03pm  1:03pm  2:03pm  3:03pm  3:33pm  3:45pm
723 Portobello Rd 8:08am  8:38am  9:04am  9:34am 10:04am 11:04am 12:04pm 1:04pm  2:04pm  3:04pm  3:34pm  3:47pm
Portobello Rd, Castlewood Rd (Company Bay) 8:09am  8:39am  9:.05am  9:35am 10:05am 11:05am 12:05pm 1:05pm  2:05pm  3:05pm  3:35pm  3:48pm
Portobello Rd, Luss Rd (Company Bay) 8:10am  8:40am  9:06am  9:36am 10:06am 11:06am 12:06pm  1:06pm  2:06pm  3:06pm  3:36pm  3:49pm
649 Portobello Rd 8:11lam 8:41lam  9:.07am  9:37am 10:07am 11:07am 12:07pm  1:07pm  2:07pm  3:07pm  3:37pm  3:50pm
Broad Bay 8:14am  8:44am  9:10am  9:40am 10:10am 11:10am 12:10pm  1:10pm  2:10pm  3:10pm  3:40pm  3:53pm
714 Portobello Rd 8:15am  8:45am 9:11lam 9:41lam 10:11lam 11:11am 12:11pm 1:11pm 2:11pm 3:11pm  3:41pm  3:54pm
Portobello Rd, Turnbulls Bay 8:15am  8:45am 9:11lam  9:41am 10:11am 11:11am 12:11pm 1:11lpm  2:11pm  3:11pm  3:41pm  3:54pm
Portobello Rd, Edwards Bay 8:17am  8:47am  9:13am  9:43am 10:13am 11:13am 12:13pm  1:13pm  2:13pm  3:13pm  3:43pm  3:56pm
7 Harington Pt Rd 8:24am  8:54am  9:19am  9:49am 10:19am 11:19am 12:19pom  1:19pom 2:19pm  3:19pm  3:49pm  4:04pm
78 Harington Point Rd - - 9:21am - - - - - - 3:21pm  3:51pm  4:06pm
238 Harington Pt Rd - - 9:22am - - - - - - 3:22pm  3:52pm  4:07pm
Tidewater Drive, cnr Harwood St - - 9:23am - - - - - - 3:23pm  3:53pm  4:08pm
Kokomuka Ave, cnr Stepney Ave - - 9:23am - - - - - - 3:23pm  3:53pm  4:08pm
Carnock Rd, cnr Stepney Ave - - 9:24am - - - - - - 3:24pm  3:54pm  4:09pm

Harwood Scout Hall - - 9:25am - - - - - - 3:25pm  3:55pm  4:10pm



o . The times listed are a guide. Brought to you by
D u n ed I n B u s T I m eta b I e Exact timing depends on traffic flow and number of pick-ups/drop-offs. Please signal Otago

@ driver at stop Regional
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From June 2025 € Orbus Dunedin | 0800 ORBUSDN (672 8736) | www.orc.govt.nz/orbusDN Council
310 Harington Point Rd - - 9:28am - - - - - - 3:28pm  3:58pm  4:13pm
Harington Point Rd, cnr Golf Course Rd - - 9:30am - - - - - - 3:30pm  4:000m  4:15pm
Otakou Bus Shelter - - 9:33am - - - - - - 3:33pm  4:03pm  4:18pm
Harington Point Rd, cnr Tamatea Rd - - 9:34am - - - - - - 3:34pm  4:04pm  4:19pm
Harington Point Rd, Wellers Rock - - 9:35am - - - - - - 3:35pm  4:05pm  4:20pm
Harington Point Rd, cnr Pipikaretu Rd - - 9:36am - - - - - - 3:36pm  4:06pm  4:21pm
897 Harington Point Rd - - 9:37am - - - - - - 3:37pm  4:07pm  4:22pm
932 Harington Pt Rd - - 9:39am - - - - - - 3:39om  4:09pm  4:24pm
Bus Hub Stop G 3:38pm  4:.08pm  4:38pm  5:08pm  5:38pm  6:38pm  7:38pm  8:38pm  9:38pm 10:38pm F 11:38pm
265 Princes St 3:45pm  4:15pm  4:45pm  5:15pm  5:43pm  6:43pm  7:43pm  8:43pm  92:43pm 10:43pm F 11:43pm
449 Princes St 3:47pm  4:17pm  4:47pm  5:17pm  5:45pm  6:45pm  7:45pm  8:45pm  9:45pm  10:45pm F 11:45pm
575 Princes St 3:48pm  4:18pm  4:48pm  5:18pm  5:46pm  6:46pm  7:46pm  8:46pm  9:46pm 10:46pm F 11:46pm
Princes St, The Oval 3:49om  4:19pm  4:49pm  5:19pm  5:47pm  6:47pm  7:47pm  8:47pm  9:47pm  10:47pm F 11:47pm
Princes St, Jean McLean Pavillion 3:50pm  4:20pm  4:50pm  5:20pm  5:47pm  6:47pm  7:47pm  8:47pm  9:47pm  10:47pm F 11:47pm
20 King Edward St 3:51lpm 4:21pm 4:51pm 5:21pm 5:48pm  6:48pm  7:48pm  8:48pm  9:48pm 10:48pm F 11:48pm
134 King Edward St 3:52pm  4:22pm  4:52pm  5:22pm  5:49pm  6:49pm  7:49pm  8:49pm  9:49pm  10:49pm F 11:49pm
250 King Edward St 3:53pm  4:23pm  4:53pm  5:23pm  5:50pm  6:50pm  7:50pm  8:50pm  9:50pm 10:50pm F 11:50pm
St Patrick's Basilica 3:54pm  4:24pm  4:54pm  5:24pm  5:51pm  6:51pm  7:51pm  8:51pm  9:51pm 10:51pm F11:51pm
Midland St, cnr Portsmouth Drive 3:56pm  4:26pm  4:56pm  5:26pm  5:53pm  6:53pm  7:53pm  8:53pm  9:53pm 10:53pm F 11:53pm

486 Andersons Bay Rd - - - - - - - - - - i,
1Musselburgh Rise - - - - - - - - - - -
Musselburgh Rise - - - - - - - - - - -
79 Musselburgh Rise - - - - - - - - - - -
141 Musselburgh Rise - - - - - - - - - - -
195 Musselburgh Rise - - - - - - - - - - -

Portobello Rd, Glengyle St 3:59pm  4:29pm  4:59pm  5:29pm  5:56pm  6:56pm  7:56pm  8:56pm  9:56pm 10:56pm F 11:56pm
Portobello Rd, Doon St 4:00om  4:30pm  5:000m  5:30pm  5:57pm  6:57pm  7:57pm  8:57pm  9:57pm 10:57pm F 11:57pm
Portobello Rd, 275, cnr Irvine Rd 4:0lpm  4:31pm  5:01lpm 5:31pm 5:58pm  6:58pm  7:58pm  8:58pm  9:58pm 10:58pm F 11:58pm
Portobello Rd, Challis Point 4:02pm  4:32pm  5:02pm  5:32pm  5:59pm  6:59pm  7:59pm  8:59pm  9:59pm  10:59pm F 11:59pm
352 Portobello Rd 4:02pm  4:32pm  5:02pm  5:32pm  5:59pm  6:59pm  7:59pm  8:59pm  9:59pm  10:59pm F 11:59pm
Portobello Rd, Rosehill Rd 4:03pm  4:33pm  5:03pm  5:33pm  6:00pom  7:00pm  8:00pm  9:00pm 10:00pom 11:00pm F 12:00am
430 Potrobello Rd 4:04pm  4:34pm  5:04pm  5:34pm  6:00om  7:00pm  8:00pm  9:00pm 10:00om 11:00pm F 12:00am
Portobello Rd, Marion St 4:04pm  4:34pm  5:04pm  5:34pm  6:0lpm  7:01pm 8:01lpm  9:0lpm 10:01pm 11:01pm F 12:01am
Macandrew Bay 4:05pm  4:35pm  5:05pm  5:35pm  6:0lpm  7:01pm  8:01lpm  9:01lpm 10:01pm 11:01pm F 12:01am
Portobello Rd, Porterfield St 4:05om  4:35pm  5:05pm  5:35pm  6:02pm  7:02pm  8:02pm  9:02pm 10:02pm 11:02pm F 12:02am

Portobello Rd, Dublin Bay 4:06pm  4:36pm  5:06pm  5:36pm  6:03pm  7:03pm  8:03pm  9:03pm 10:03pm 11:03pm F 12:03am



Dunedin Bus Timetable

From June 2025
723 Portobello Rd

Portobello Rd, Castlewood Rd (Company Bay)

Portobello Rd, Luss Rd (Company Bay)

649 Portobello Rd

Broad Bay

714 Portobello Rd

Portobello Rd, Turnbulls Bay
Portobello Rd, Edwards Bay
7 Harington Pt Rd

78 Harington Point Rd

238 Harington Pt Rd

Tidewater Drive, cnr Harwood St
Kokomuka Ave, cnr Stepney Ave

Carnock Rd, cnr Stepney Ave

Harwood Scout Hall
310 Harington Point Rd

Harington Point Rd, cnr Golf Course Rd

Otakou Bus Shelter

Harington Point Rd, cnr Tamatea Rd

Harington Point Rd, Wellers Rock

Harington Point Rd, cnr Pipikaretu Rd

897 Harington Point Rd
932 Harington Pt Rd

Bus Hub Stop G

265 Princes St

449 Princes St

575 Princes St
Princes St, The Oval

Princes St, Jean McLean
Pavillion

20 King Edward St

134 King Edward St
250 King Edward St
St Patrick's Basilica

Midland St, cnr Portsmouth
Drive

8:38am
8:43am
8:45am
8:46am
8:47am

8:47am

8:48am
8:49am
8:50am
8:51am

8:53am

4:08pm  4:38pm
4:09pm  4:39pm
4:10pm  4:40pm
4:11pm  4:41pm
4:14pm  4:44pm
4:15pm  4:45pm
4:15pm  4:45pm
4:17om  4:47pm
4:24pm  4:54pm

9:38am
9:43am
9:45am
9:46am
9:47am

9:47am

9:48am
9:49am
9:50am
9:51am

9:53am

10:38am
10:43am
10:45am
10:46am
10:47am

10:47am

10:48am
10:49am
10:50am
10:51am

10:53am

11:38am
11:43am
11:45am
11:46am
11:47am

11:47am

11:48am
11:49am
11:50am
11:51am

11:53am

The times listed are a guide.

Exact timing depends on traffic flow and number of pick-ups/drop-offs.

€ Orbus Dunedin | 0800 ORBUSDN (672 8736) | www.orc.govt.nz/orbusDN
5:08pm  5:38pm

5:09om  5:39pm
5:10pm  5:40pm
5:11pm  5:41pm
5:14pm  5:44pm
5:15pm  5:45pm
5:15pm  5:45pm
5:17pm  5:47pm
5:24pm  5:54pm

12:38pm
12:43pm
12:45pm
12:46pm
12:47pm

12:47pm

12:48pm
12:49pm
12:50pm
12:51pm

12:53pm

6:04pm  7:04pm  8:04pm  9:04pm 10:04pm
6:05om  7:05pm  8:05pm  9:05pm 10:05pm
6:06pm  7:06pm  8:06pm  9:06pm 10:06pm
6:07om  7:07pm  8:07pm  9:07pm 10:07pm
6:10pm  7:10pm  8:10pm  9:10pm 10:10pm
6:11pm  7:11pm 8:11pm 9:11pm 10:11pm
6:11lpm  7:11pm 8:11pm 9:11pm 10:11pm
6:13pm  7:13pm  8:13pm  9:13pm 10:13pm
6:19om  7:19pm  8:19pm  9:19pm 10:19pm
6:21pm -

6:22pm -

6:23pm -

6:23pm -

6:24pm -

6:25pm -

6:28pm -

6:30pm -

6:33pm -

6:34pm -

6:35pm -

6:36pm -

6:37pm -

6:39pm -

SATURDAY
1:38pm  2:38pm  3:38pm  4:38pm  5:38pm  6:38pm
1:43pm  2:43pm  3:43pm  4:43pm  5:43pm  6:43pm
1:45pm  2:45pm  3:45pm  4:45pm  5:45pm  6:45pm
1:46pm  2:46pm  3:46pm  4:46pm  5:46pm  6:46pm
1:47pm  2:47pm  3:47pm  4:47pm  5:47pm  6:47pm
1:47pm  2:47pm  3:47pm  4:47pm  5:47pm  6:47pm
1:48pm  2:48pm  3:48pm  4:48pm  5:48pm  6:48pm
1:49pm  2:49pm  3:49pm  4:49pm  5:49pm  6:49pm
1:50pm  2:50pm  3:50pm  4:50pm  5:50pm  6:50pm
1:51lpm  2:51pm  3:51pm 4:51pm 5:51pm 6:51pm
1:53pm  2:53pm  3:53pm  4:53pm  5:53pm  6:53pm

Please signal
driver at stop

11:04pm F 12:04am
11:05pm F 12:05am
11:06pm F 12:06am
11:07pm F 12:07am
11:10pm F 12:10am
11:11pm F12:11am
11:11pm F12:11am
11:13pm F 12:13am
11:19pm F 12:19am

F12:21am
F 12:22am
F 12:23am
F 12:23am
F 12:24am
F 12:25am
F 12:28am
F 12:30am
F 12:33am
F 12:34am
F 12:35am
F 12:36am
F 12:37am
F 12:39am

7:38pm
7:43pm
7:45pm
7:46pm
7:47pm

7:47pm

7:48pm
7:49pm
7:50pm
7:51pm

7:53pm

8:38pm
8:43pm
8:45pm
8:46pm
8:47pm

8:47pm

8:48pm
8:49pm
8:50pm
8:51pm

8:53pm

Brought to you by

9:38pm
9:43pm
9:45pm
9:46pm
9:47pm

9:47pm

9:48pm
9:49pm
9:50pm
9:51pm

9:53pm

2

Otago

10:38pm
10:43pm
10:45pm
10:46pm
10:47pm

10:47pm

10:48pm
10:49pm
10:50pm
10:51pm

10:53pm

Regional
Council

11:38pm
11:43pm
11:45pm
11:46pm
11:47pm

11:47pm

11:48pm
11:49pm
11:50pm
11:51pm

11:53pm



Dunedin Bus Timetable

From June 2025
Portobello Rd, Glengyle St
Portobello Rd, Doon St
Portobello Rd, 275, cnr Irvine Rd
Portobello Rd, Challis Point
352 Portobello Rd
Portobello Rd, Rosehill Rd
430 Potrobello Rd
Portobello Rd, Marion St
Macandrew Bay
Portobello Rd, Porterfield St
Portobello Rd, Dublin Bay
723 Portobello Rd
Portobello Rd, Castlewood Rd
(Company Bay)
Portobello Rd, Luss Rd
(Company Bay)
649 Portobello Rd
Broad Bay
714 Portobello Rd
Portobello Rd, Turnbulls Bay
Portobello Rd, Edwards Bay
7 Harington Pt Rd
78 Harington Point Rd
238 Harington Pt Rd

Tidewater Drive, cnr Harwood
St

Kokomuka Ave, cnr Stepney
Ave

Carnock Rd, cnr Stepney Ave
Harwood Scout Hall

310 Harington Point Rd
Harington Point Rd, cnr Golf
Course Rd

Otakou Bus Shelter
Harington Point Rd, cnr
Tamatea Rd

Harington Point Rd, Wellers
Rock

8:56am
8:57am
8:58am
8:59am
8:59am
9:00am
9:00am
9:01lam
9:01am
9:02am
9:03am
9:04am

9:05am

9:06am

9:07am
9:10am
9:11am
9:11am
9:13am
9:19am
9:21am
9:22am

9:23am

9:23am

9:24am
9:25am
9:28am

9:30am

9:33am

9:34am

9:35am

9:56am
9:57am
9:58am
9:59am
9:59am
10:00am
10:00am
10:01am
10:01am
10:02am
10:03am
10:04am

10:05am

10:06am

10:07am
10:10am
10:11am
10:11am
10:13am
10:19am

10:56am
10:57am
10:58am
10:59am
10:59am
11:00am
11:00am
11:01am
11:01am
11:02am
11:03am
11:04am

11:05am

11:06am

11:07am
11:10am
11:11am
11:11am
11:13am
11:19am

11:56am
11:57am
11:58am
11:59am
11:59am
12:00pm
12:00pm
12:01pm
12:01pm
12:02pm
12:03pm
12:04pm

12:05pm

12:06pm

12:07pm
12:10pm
12:11pm
12:11pm
12:13pm
12:19pm

The times listed are a guide.
Exact timing depends on traffic flow and number of pick-ups/drop-offs.

€ Orbus Dunedin | 0800 ORBUSDN (672 8736) | www.orc.govt.nz/orbusDN

12:56pm
12:57pm
12:58pm
12:59pm
12:59pm
1:00pm
1:00pm
1:01pm
1:01pm
1:02pm
1:03pm
1:04pm

1:05pm

1:06pm

1:07pm
1:10pm
1:11pm
1:11pm
1:13pm
1:19pm

1:56pm
1:57pm
1:58pm
1:59pm
1:59pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
2:01pm
2:01pm
2:02pm
2:03pm
2:04pm

2:05pm

2:06pm

2:07pm
2:10pm
2:11pm
2:11pm
2:13pm
2:19pm
2:21pm
2:22pm

2:23pm

2:23pm

2:24pm
2:25pm
2:28pm

2:30pm
2:33pm

2:34pm

2:35pm

2:56pm
2:57pm
2:58pm
2:59pm
2:59pm
3:00pm
3:00pm
3:01pm
3:01pm
3:02pm
3:03pm
3:04pm

3:05pm

3:06pm

3:07pm
3:10pm
3:11pm
3:11pm
3:13pm
3:19pm

3:56pm
3:57pm
3:58pm
3:59pm
3:59pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
4:01pm
4:01pm
4:02pm
4:03pm
4:04pm

4:05pm

4:06pm

4:07pm
4:10pm
4:11pm
4:11pm
4:13pm
4:19pm

4:56pm
4:57pm
4:58pm
4:59pm
4:59pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:01pm
5:01pm
5:02pm
5:03pm
5:04pm

5:05pm

5:06pm

5:07pm
5:10pm
5:11pm
5:11pm
5:13pm
5:19pm

5:56pm
5:57pm
5:58pm
5:59pm
5:59pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:01pm
6:01pm
6:02pm
6:03pm
6:04pm

6:05pm

6:06pm

6:07pm
6:10pm
6:11pm
6:11pm
6:13pm
6:19pm
6:21pm
6:22pm

6:23pm

6:23pm

6:24pm
6:25pm
6:28pm

6:30pm
6:33pm

6:34pm

6:35pm

6:56pm
6:57pm
6:58pm
6:59pm
6:59pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:01pm
7:01pm
7:02pm
7:03pm
7:04pm

7:05pm

7:06pm

7:07pm
7:10pm
7:11pm
7:11pm
7:13pm
7:19pm

7:56pm
7:57pm
7:58pm
7:59pm
7:59pm
8:00pm
8:00pm
8:01pm
8:01pm
8:02pm
8:03pm
8:04pm

8:05pm

8:06pm

8:07pm
8:10pm
8:11pm
8:11pm
8:13pm
8:19pm

Please signal
driver at stop

8:56pm
8:57pm
8:58pm
8:59pm
8:59pm
9:00pm
9:00pm
9:01pm
9:.01lpm
9:02pm
9:03pm
9:04pm

9:05pm

9:06pm

9:07pm
9:10pm
9:11pm
9:11pm
9:13pm
9:19pm

Brought to you by

9:56pm
9:57pm
9:58pm
9:59pm
9:59pm
10:00pm
10:00pm
10:01pm
10:01pm
10:02pm
10:03pm
10:04pm

10:05pm

10:06pm

10:07pm
10:10pm
10:11pm
10:11pm
10:13pm
10:19pm

-

" Otago

Regional
Council

10:56pm
10:57pm
10:58pm
10:59pm
10:59pm
11:00pm
11:00pm
11:01pm
11:01pm
11:02pm
11:03pm
11:04pm

11:05pm

11:06pm

11:07pm
11:10pm
11:11pm
11:11pm
11:13pm
11:19pm

11:56pm
11:57pm
11:58pm
11:59pm
11:59pm
12:00am
12:00am
12:01am
12:01am
12:02am
12:03am
12:04am

12:05am

12:06am

12:07am
12:10am
12:11am
12:11am
12:13am
12:19am
12:21am
12:22am

12:23am

12:23am

12:24am
12:25am
12:28am

12:30am
12:33am

12:34am

12:35am



Dunedin Bus Timetable

From June 2025
Harington Point Rd, cnr 9:36am
Pipikaretu Rd
897 Harington Point Rd 9:37am
932 Harington Pt Rd 9:39am

Bus Hub Stop G

265 Princes St

449 Princes St

575 Princes St

Princes St, The Oval

Princes St, Jean McLean Pavillion
20 King Edward St

134 King Edward St

250 King Edward St

St Patrick's Basilica

Midland St, cnr Portsmouth Drive
Portobello Rd, Glengyle St
Portobello Rd, Doon St
Portobello Rd, 275, cnr Irvine Rd
Portobello Rd, Challis Point
352 Portobello Rd

Portobello Rd, Rosehill Rd

430 Potrobello Rd

Portobello Rd, Marion St
Macandrew Bay

Portobello Rd, Porterfield St
Portobello Rd, Dublin Bay

723 Portobello Rd

Portobello Rd, Castlewood Rd (Company Bay)

Portobello Rd, Luss Rd (Company Bay)
649 Portobello Rd

Broad Bay

714 Portobello Rd

Portobello Rd, Turnbulls Bay
Portobello Rd, Edwards Bay

7 Harington Pt Rd

78 Harington Point Rd

8:38am
8:43am
8:45am
8:46am
8:47am
8:47am
8:48am
8:49am
8:50am
8:51am
8:53am
8:56am
8:57am
8:58am
8:59am
8:59am
9:00am
9:00am
9:01lam
9:01lam
9:02am
9:03am
9:04am
9:05am
9:06am
9:07am
9:10am
9:11am
9:11am
9:13am
9:19am
9:21am

9:38am
9:43am
9:45am
9:46am
9:47am
9:47am
9:48am
9:49am
9:50am
9:51am
9:53am
9:56am
9:57am
9:58am
9:59am
9:59am
10:00am
10:00am
10:01am
10:01am
10:02am
10:03am
10:04am
10:05am
10:06am
10:07am
10:10am
10:11am
10:11am
10:13am
10:19am

10:38am
10:43am
10:45am
10:46am
10:47am
10:47am
10:48am
10:49am
10:50am
10:51am
10:53am
10:56am
10:57am
10:58am
10:59am
10:59am
11:00am
11:00am
11:01am
11:01am
11:02am
11:03am
11:04am
11:05am
11:06am
11:07am
11:10am
11:11am
11:11am
11:13am
11:19am

The times listed are a guide.

Exact timing depends on traffic flow and number of pick-ups/drop-offs.

€ Orbus Dunedin | 0800 ORBUSDN (672 8736) | www.orc.govt.nz/orbusDN

- 2:36pm - -

- 2:37pm - -
- 2:39pm - -

SUNDAYS AND PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

11:38am 12:38pm 1:38pm  2:38pm
11:43am 12:43pm  1:43pm  2:43pm
11:45am 12:45pm  1:45pm  2:45pm
11:46am 12:46pm 1:46pm  2:46pm
11:47am 12:47pm 1:47pm 2:47pm
11:47am 12:47pm 1:47pm  2:47pm
11:48am 12:48pm  1:48pm  2:48pm
11:49am 12:49pm  1:49pm  2:49pm
11:50am 12:50pm 1:50pm  2:50pm
11:51am 12:51pm 1:51pm 2:51pm
11:53am 12:53pm 1:53pm  2:53pm
11:56am 12:56pm  1:56pm  2:56pm
11:57am 12:57pm  1:57pm  2:57pm
11:58am 12:58pm 1:58pm  2:58pm
11:59am 12:59pm 1:59pm 2:59pm
11:59am 12:59pm 1:59pm  2:59pm
12:00pm  1:00pom  2:00pm  3:00pm
12:00pm  1:00pom  2:00pm  3:00pm
12:01lpm  1:01lpm 2:01pm  3:01pm
12.01lpm 1:.01lpm  2:01pm 3:01pm
12:02pm 1:02pm  2:02pm  3:02pm
12:083pm  1:03pm  2:03pm  3:03pm
12:04pm  1:04pm  2:04pm  3:04pm
12:05om  1:05pm  2:05pm  3:05pm
12:06pm 1:06pm  2:06pm  3:06pm
12:07pm 1:.07pm  2:07pm  3:07pm
12:10pm  1:10pm  2:10pm  3:10pm
12:11pm 1:11pm 2:11pm  3:11pm
12:11pm  1:11pm  2:11pm  3:11pm
12:183pm  1:13pm  2:13pm  3:13pm
12:19pm 1:19om  2:19pom  3:19pm

2:21pm -

- 6:36pm

- 6:37pm

- 6:39pm
3:38pm  4:38pm
3:43pm  4:43pm
3:45pm  4:45pm
3:46pm  4:46pm
3:47pm  4:47pm
3:47om  4:47pm
3:48pm  4:48pm
3:49pm  4:49pm
3:50pm  4:50pm
3:51pm  4:51pm
3:53pm  4:53pm
3:56pm  4:56pm
3:57om  4:57pm
3:58pm  4:58pm
3:59pom  4:59pm
3:59om  4:59pm
4:00pom  5:00pm
4:00om  5:00pm
4:01lpm  5:01pm
4:.01lpm  5:01pm
4:02pom  5:02pm
4:03pm  5:03pm
4:04pm  5:04pm
4:05om  5:05pm
4:.06pm  5:06pm
4:.07om  5:07pm
4:10pm  5:10pm
4:11lpm  5:11pm
4:11lpm  5:11pm
4:13pm  5:13pm
4:19om  5:19pm

5:38pm
5:43pm
5:45pm
5:46pm
5:47pm
5:47pm
5:48pm
5:49pm
5:50pm
5:51pm
5:53pm
5:56pm
5:57pm
5:58pm
5:59pm
5:59pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:01pm
6:01pm
6:02pm
6:03pm
6:04pm
6:05pm
6:06pm
6:07pm
6:10pm
6:11pm
6:11pm
6:13pm
6:19pm
6:21pm

@ Please signal
driver at stop

6:38pm
6:43pm
6:45pm
6:46pm
6:47pm
6:47pm
6:48pm
6:49pm
6:50pm
6:51pm
6:53pm
6:56pm
6:57pm
6:58pm
6:59pm
6:59pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:01pm
7:01lpm
7:02pm
7:03pm
7:04pm
7:05pm
7:06pm
7:07pm
7:10pm
7:11pm
7:11pm
7:13pm
7:19pm

7:38pm
7:43pm
7:45pm
7:46pm
7:47pm
7:47pm
7:48pm
7:49pm
7:50pm
7:51pm
7:53pm
7:56pm
7:57pm
7:58pm
7:59pm
7:59pm
8:00pm
8:00pm
8:01pm
8:01pm
8:02pm
8:03pm
8:04pm
8:05pm
8:06pm
8:07pm
8:10pm
8:11pm
8:11pm
8:13pm
8:19pm

Brought to you by

2

8:38pm
8:43pm
8:45pm
8:46pm
8:47pm
8:47pm
8:48pm
8:49pm
8:50pm
8:51pm
8:53pm
8:56pm
8:57pm
8:58pm
8:59pm
8:59pm
9:00pm
9:00pm
9:01pm
9:01pm
9:02pm
9:03pm
9:04pm
9:05pm
9:06pm
9:07pm
9:10pm
9:11pm
9:11pm
9:13pm
9:19pm

Otago

Regional

Council

12:36am

12:37am
12:39am



Dunedin Bus Timetable

From June 2025
238 Harington Pt Rd
Tidewater Drive, cnr Harwood St
Kokomuka Ave, cnr Stepney Ave
Carnock Rd, cnr Stepney Ave
Harwood Scout Hall
310 Harington Point Rd
Harington Point Rd, cnr Golf Course Rd
Otakou Bus Shelter
Harington Point Rd, cnr Tamatea Rd
Harington Point Rd, Wellers Rock
Harington Point Rd, cnr Pipikaretu Rd
897 Harington Point Rd
932 Harington Pt Rd

SH: School holidays and weekends only

The times listed are a guide.
Exact timing depends on traffic flow and number of pick-ups/drop-offs.

€ Orbus Dunedin | 0800 ORBUSDN (672 8736) | www.orc.govt.nz/orbusDN

9:22am - -
9:23am - -
9:23am - -
9:24am - -
9:25am - -
9:28am - -
9:30am - -
9:33am - -
9:34am - -
9:35am - -
9:36am - -
9:37am - -
9:39am - -

vM: via Musselburgh (School days only)

2:22pm
2:23pm
2:23pm
2:24pm
2:25pm
2:28pm
2:30pm
2:33pm
2:34pm
2:35pm
2:36pm
2:37pm
2:39pm

6:22pm
6:23pm
6:23pm
6:24pm
6:25pm
6:28pm
6:30pm
6:33pm
6:34pm
6:35pm
6:36pm
6:37pm
6:39pm

4

Please signal
driver at stop

Brought to you by

4

Otago
Regional
Council



